ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME:
INSTITUTION CODE:
INSTITUTION NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

11190

ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

HITEC MARGALLA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE

HIT TAXILA, CANTT,

RAWALPINDI

PROVINCE / REGION:

PUNJAB

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

ROLL NO.
11190-E-2-8349
TOTAL: 1

STUDENT NAME

MUHAMMAD AHMED TANVIR

POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER

ROLL NO.
11190-E-1-8334
11190-E-2-8341
11190-E-3-8368
11190-E-5-8396
TOTAL: 4

STUDENT NAME
SYED MEERAB RAZA
LAIBA NOOR
MALAIKA NOOR
FARYAL FATIMA

POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER

ROLL NO.
11190-E-1-8334
11190-E-1-13812
11190-E-1-8335
11190-E-1-8338

11190-E-1-8337
11190-E-2-8349
11190-E-2-8341
11190-E-2-8346
11190-E-2-8350
11190-E-2-8343
11190-E-2-8344
11190-E-2-8345
11190-E-2-8348
11190-E-2-8351
11190-E-3-8368
11190-E-3-8357
11190-E-3-8353
11190-E-3-8363
11190-E-3-8373
11190-E-3-8355
11190-E-3-8361
11190-E-3-8370
11190-E-3-8354
11190-E-3-8360
11190-E-3-8362
11190-E-3-8356
11190-E-3-8358

STUDENT NAME
SYED MEERAB RAZA
CHAND SAHAB
MUIN KHAN

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA
ZAHEER

MINSA NOOR

MUHAMMAD AHMED TANVIR

LAIBA NOOR
HUZAIFA SULTAN
MUHAMMAD SAAD
ZAROON ULLAH
HAREEM FATIMA
YASHA ZAHRA
ABDUL HADI
HAREEM FATIMA
MALAIKA NOOR
MARYAM FATIMA
DANEEN FATIMA
MUSFIRA TALAT
KOMAL

ANAMTA NADEEM
ALIYA EJAZ
MEERAB EMAN
ZAINAB HAKEEM
NAYAB FATIMA
MUHAMMAD AHAD SAEED
SHANZA BATOOL
SHAH ARHAM

FATHER NAME
TANVIR KHURSHEED

FATHER NAME
MOHSIN RAZA
TAYYAB KANOOZE
AAMIR SHAHZAD
AKHTER ALI

FATHER NAME
MOHSIN RAZA

MUHAMMAD HANIF
ZAHEER ABBAS

QURBAN ALI HUSSAIN
TANVIR KHURSHEED
TAYYAB KANOOZE
MUHAMMAD RAUF

MUHAMMAD JAMIL MUGHAL

NAVEED TAJ
MUHAMMAD HISSAN
BILAL HASSAN
TAUSEEF AHMED
ISLAM BASHARAT
AAMIR SHAHZAD
ARSHAD ALI

AHSAN RAFI

TALAT KHAN
NAWAZISH ALI
QAISAR NADEEM
MALIK MUHAMMAD EJAZ
ABDUL RASOOL
ABDUL HAKEEM
SHAKEEL AHMED
YAHYA AHMED

MALIK IMRAN HAIDER
SHAHNAWAZ AKHTER

GRADE

2

GRADE

1

2
3
5

GRADE

1
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60

60
60
75
90

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75

57

48
50
55
54

48
44
40
38

36
57
50
45
44
41
41
40
36
33
55
51
48
48
48
47
47
47
44
43
42
41
40

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

95.00%

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

80.00%
83.33%
73.33%
60.00%

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

80.00%
73.33%
66.67%
63.33%

60.00%
95.00%
83.33%
75.00%
73.33%
68.33%
68.33%
66.67%
60.00%
55.00%
73.33%
68.00%
64.00%
64.00%
64.00%
62.67%
62.67%
62.67%
58.67%
57.33%
56.00%
54.67%
53.33%
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ROLL NO.

11190-E-3-8366
11190-E-3-8369
11190-E-3-8374
11190-E-4-8376
11190-E-4-8380
11190-E-4-8377
11190-E-5-8396
11190-E-5-8387
11190-E-5-8388
11190-E-5-8394
11190-E-5-8398
11190-E-5-8395
11190-E-5-8399

STUDENT NAME
ZAHRA AFZAL
SEERAT NOOR
ABIHA RAZA
ABDULLAH MUGHAL
ZAINAB ZAHEER
YOUSAF SHAHZAD
FARYAL FATIMA
SHANAYA ADEEL
EMAN ASAD
HADIA GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD AYAN ZEB

ABIRA ALI
AIZA MAZHAR

FATHER NAME
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
RASHID SIDDIQUE
SYED ISRAR HUSSAIN
RIZWAN KHAN
ZAHEER ABBAS
SHAHZAD

AKHTER ALI

ADEEL SABIR

ASAD KHAN
GHAFFAR AHMED
NOUMAN AHMED
MAQSOOQOD ALI

RAJA MAZHAR

GRADE

3

ot DM DN W oW

75
75
75
75
75
75
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

40
38
38
43
40
39
54
50
50
50
50
46
46

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

53.33%
50.67%
50.67%
57.33%
53.33%
52.00%
60.00%
55.56%
55.56%
55.56%
55.56%
51.11%
51.11%

TOTAL: 40

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 45

ICATS CRITERIA:

- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.

- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.
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